LINEMAN TRAINING CENTER Scholarship Application



Jackson Energy Cooperative is proud to offer one-full scholarship for the Lineman Training Center at Somerset Community College

Scholarship presented by

JACKSON ENERGY A Touchstone Energy

Applications must be received at the Jackson Energy Office or submitted online by May 31, 2024

Applicants must complete this form or apply online to be considered for the scholarship. The scholarship amount will not exceed \$4,200.

- 1. Applicants must be at least a senior in high school.
- Applicants shall enroll in the Somerset Lineman Training Center and begin the program by October 2024. The applicant chosen for the scholarship shall also acquire their CDL permit before beginning the program.
- 3. Applicants, their parents or legal guardians must be a Jackson Energy member and their primary residence or business served by the cooperative.
- 4. Students who apply for the scholarship will be required to interview with a Selection Committee consisting of Jackson Energy personnel.
- 5. Scholarships will be paid directly to Somerset Community College - Lineman Training Center.
- Applicants must not be a member of the immediate family of an employee or director of Jackson Energy. Immediate family is defined as a spouse or a child of an employee or director.
- 7. Applicants shall not be previous winners of the Jackson Energy Scholarship No-Essay Contest.
- 8. Entries must be legible. Any entry that is not legible will be disqualified.

Complete application and return - or APPLY ONLINE at jacksonenergy.com/scholarship-programs

Applicant's Name:

Name of Person (and relation if applicable) on the electric bill:

Account #:

Date of Birth:

Address:

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Applicant's Signature:

RETURN TO:

Jackson Energy Cooperative Attn: Lineman Scholarship Program 115 Jackson Energy Lane, McKee, KY 40447